# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	ame					
BASF SE				03/26/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Reynolds Presto Products, Inc.							
Street Address:	6641 West Broad Street							
City:	Richmond							
State/Country:	VIRGINIA							
Postal Code:	23230							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number								
		3380						
Application Number:     13380327       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     8000000000000000000000000000000000000								
Fax Number: (248)645-1568								
Phone:	248-645-1483			0.0				
Email:	248-645-1483 ipdocket@h2law.com							
via US Mail.	de sent to the e-n	nall a	ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent	ĊH			
Correspondent Name	e: Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC							
Address Line 1:	450 West Fourth Street							
Address Line 4:	Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			065333.00264					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David M. LaPrairie						
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment (5)#page1.tif source=Assignment (5)#page2.tif								

Docket No.: PF-62357

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned owner (ASSIGNOR),

BASF SE
67056 Ludwigshafen
Germany

Hereby sells, assigned and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:	REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS, INC.
	6641 West Broad Street
· .	Richmond, Virginia
	U.S.A.

and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, an undivided one-half (1/2) interest of the entire right, title and interest for Canada and its territorial possessions, and for Europe and its respective territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

## METHOD OF PRODUCING A COMPOSITE MATERIAL USING A MIXING SYSTEM

and which is found in Canadian Patent Application Number 2765625 filed on December 15, 2011, and European Patent Application Number 10727729.5, filed on December 13, 2011, both claiming priority to and benefit of PCT International Patent Application filed on June 24, 2010, Serial Number PCT/EP2010/058989 and United States Provisional Patent Application filed on June 24, 2009, Serial Number 61/220,118, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, or any national filing, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications in Canada and/or Europe, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to

H&H Ref, No. 065333.00264

1

Docket No.: PF-62357

### ASSIGNMENT

execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements, should the same be necessary or desirable in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their undersigned officials as of the dates set forth below with this ASSIGNMENT having an Effective Date of the latest date set forth below.

**ASSIGNOR - BASF SE** 

pa. Bieller pp. aller Date:

By: Dr. Vora Bieller Dr. Olaf Schweers Title: Vice Presidents Authorized to sign on behalf of BASF SE

	Dr.	Vera	Bieller and	
This is to certify that	Dr.	01af	Schweers	has signed this document in my presence.

\_\_\_\_\_\_Date: 2 6. MRZ. 2012

By: Witness

ASSIGNEE -- REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS, INC.

Lite Max Date: 3/28/012

Norita Cox By: Title: President

Authorized to sign on behalf of REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS, INC.

This is to certify that Norita Cox has signed this document in my presence,

By: Witness

Slepper Date: March 28, 2012

2

H&H Ref. No. 065333.00264

· · · ·

**RECORDED: 05/18/2012**